
LEGEND

LARGE AND SMALL
CONIFEROUS TREES

LARGE SHRUB

MEDIUM SHRUB

SMALL SHRUB

GROUND COVER &
PERENNIALS

ORNAMENTAL
GRASSES

LARGE DECIDUOUS
SHADE TREE

SMALL ORNAMENTAL
DECIDUOUS TREES

CONCRETE
WALKWAY

SURFACE MATERIALS

SOD
LAWN

UNIT PAVER
(TYPE 1)

UNIT PAVERS
(TYPE 2&3)

RIVER
ROCK

DYNOFLEX
RUBBER
SAFETY
SURFACE

LIGHTING PLAN

BOLLARD LIGHT

STEP LIGHT

ACCENT LIGHT

TREES TO BE
RETAINED

TREES TO BE
REMOVED
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DRIVEWAY RAMP
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11'-10 1/8"
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PROPOSED SETBACK
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40.85 m
40.85 m 40.85 m

41.00 m

41.00 m

40.85 m
40.85 m

40.13 m

41.00 m

PMT
(4.2m x 4.2m

ELEVATED
LANDSCAPING
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TRELLIS COVER ABOVE
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GAS METER

SIDE WALK
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6'-6 3/4"
[2.00 m

]

FLEX ZONE

BICYCLE LANE

6'-6 3/4"
[2.00 m]

13'-5 3/8"
[4.10 m]

FLEX ZONE

10'-9 7/8"
[3.30 m]

SINGLE LANE

CENTERLINE OF ROAD

BOULEVARD
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50'-10 3/4"
[15.51 m]

ELEVATED LANDSCAPE AREA

BOX PLANTER W/ DECIDUOUS
TREE & SHRUBS

UNIT PAVED PRIVATE PATIO

ELEVATED LANDSCAPE AREA

CONCRETE PLANTER W/
FLOWERING TREE, PLANTS &
GROUNDCOVERS

CONCRETE WALKWAY

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING (5 SPACES)

PRIVACY SCREEN

PROJECT SIGN

UNIT PAVING AT ENTRANCE/EXIT

TRELLIS ARBOUR GATE AT EACH
UNIT ENTRY

CONCRETE PLANTER W/ FLOWERING
TREE, PLANTS & GROUNDCOVERS

BICYCLE LANE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

UNIT PAVED PRIVATE PATIO

TRELLIS ARBOUR GATE AT
EACH UNIT ENTRY

RIVER ROCK BORDER
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

TRELLIS ARBOUR W/ VINES

UNIT PAVED APRON

PMT ON CONCRETE PAD

CONCRETE WALKWAY

SMALL BOX PLANTER W/ FLOWERING TREE
RIVER ROCK BORDER

SHRUB/GRASSY BORDER
CONCRETE WALKWAY

UPRIGHT CONIFER HEDGE

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA / CHILDREN'S PLAYGROUND
- DYNOFLEX PLAY RUBBER PLAY SURFACING
- PLAY STRUCTURE #1- QUANTIS A.3
- PLAY STRUCTURE #2- TOPSYTURNY SPINNER (MODEL 205800)
SUPPLIER: LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES

CORNER PLAZA FEATURE C/W
UNIT PAVING, TRELLIS
ARBOUR, BENCH SEATING &
PERENNIAL PLANTINGS

SOD BOULEVARD W/
SCHEDULE 1 DECIDUOUS
STREET TREES

SMALL BOX PLANTER W/ FLOWERING
TREE & BENCH
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REPLACEMENT TREE PLAN
TOTAL REPLACEMENT TREES REQUIRED 24
REPLACEMENT TREES PROPOSED 11
REPLACEMENT TREES FOR CASH IN LIEU 13
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QUANTIS A.3 TOPSY TURNY
SPINNER

1-FAGU

1-FAGU

2-JMAP

3-STYR

6-STYR

2-GINK
4-JMAP

5-ZELC
(REPLACEMENT TREES)

(REPLACEMENT TREES)

(REPLACEMENT TREES)
2'-
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4"
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BOLLARD LIGHTS (x28)
MODEL: LEDPATH003D
DESC.: BOLLARD W/ X-SHAPED

LUMINAIRE
FINISH: BLACK
CONTACT: DALS
PHONE: 1-877-430-1818

LIGHTING LEGEND & SCHEDULE SHORT TERM BIKE RACKS (x1)
MODEL: 500 BIKE RACK (5 STALLS,
MOUNTED TO CONCRETE PAD)
SUPPLIER: MAGLIN SITE FURNITURE

01 TYPE: VENETIAN COBBLE
COLOUR: LA JOLLA
PATTERN: ASHLAR BOND
SIZE: VARIOUS

PAVER TYPES

02 TYPE: ORIGINS 12
COLOUR: VICTORIAN
PATTERN: STACK BOND (45°
TO BUILDING FACE)
SIZE: 12"x12"

03 TYPE: CORTEZ SLAB
PATTERN: STACK BOND (45°
TO BUILDING FACE)
SIZE: 24"x24"
SUPPLIER: BELGARD PAVERS

01 01

02

02
02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

03

CONCRETE

PERIMETER WOOD FENCE
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EN

C
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#T1

#T3

#T2

#T4

#T5

#T6

#T7

#T8

#T9
#T10

T11

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET L2 FOR FULL PLANTING PLAN

10'-0" O.C. (TYP.)

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:

- ALL WOOD
MEMBERS TO BE
PRE-STAINED WITH
2 COATS STAIN.
COLOUR TO BE
APPROVED BY OWNER.

- FINAL COVERAGE
AND QUALITY OF
STAIN TO BE
APPROVED BY OWNER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT FINISHED
PRODUCT SAMPLE
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO STAINING.
CONTRACTORS UNIT
PRICE SHALL INCLUDE
ALL NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS AND
REVISIONS AS
REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
OWNER AND CITY
APPROVAL.

- ALL CUT MEMBERS
TO BE STAINED IN
FIELD.

- FENCE TO BE
LOCATED WITHIN
PROJECT PROPERTY
LINES.
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ELEVATION

PLAN

SLOPE
TO
DRAIN

4" x 6" (89 x 140) PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD POST C/W
BEVELLED TOP CUT.

1/2" (12 mm) DEEP ROUTER
CUT 1" (25 mm) WIDE OR
DOUBLE BEVEL.

2" x 6" (38 x 140) TOP
STRINGER ANCHORED TO
POST WITH 4" (89 mm)
COATED NAILS.

2" x 6" (38 x 140) TOP RAIL
NAILED SECURELY TO BOARDS
AND POST WITH 4" (89 mm)
ARDOX NAILS.

1" x 6" (19 x 140) CEDAR
- BUTTED TOGETHER AND NAILED
TO STRINGERS WITH 4" (89 mm)
ARDOX NAILS.

2" x 6" (38 x 140) BOTTOM
STRINGER NAILED TO POST
WITH 4" (89 mm) ARDOX
NAILS - 3 PER CONNECTION.

2" x 6" (38 x 140) BOTTOM RAIL,
TOENAIL TO POST, BOARD, AND
FRONT STRINGER.

12" (300 mm) Ø 25 Mpa
CONCRETE PILE.
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(REPLACEMENT TREES)

12-TEST
18-VACC
10-SARC
1-STYR
12-CONV

3-THUJ
100-GAUL

1-LRHA
1-LRHB

13-DWPJ
12-CONV
1-STYR

1-ARM
1-CLEM

20-TEST
4-ABE
25-BEAR

1-ARM
7-LAVA
1-CLEM
48-CARX
8-ILEX
1-JMAP

12-LAVA
39-CARX
1-ARM
12-AJUG
6-KARL
1-CLEM

3-ALAT
2-PIER
25-BEAR
1-JMAP
9-IRIS

6-KARL
20-FESC
7-ILEX
24-CARX

15-BEAR
2-PIER
1-ARM

5-EUOF
1-CLEM
5-LAVA
1-JMAP
7-ILEX

3-CARX

21-CARX
8-ILEX
3-ALAT
15-BERG

15-BEAR
1-FAGU
18-CARX
8-KARL
1-ARM
1-CLEM

3-AZAP

1-ZELK 1-ZELK 1-ZELK 1-ZELK1-ZELK

24-CARX

1-ARM
15-BEAR
2-PIER
1-CLEM
5-LAVA
24-CARX
7-ILEX
1-JMAP

25-BEAR
15-BERG

1-FAGU
3-AZAP

4-ALAT
6-KARL
6-LAVA
1-PIER

6-IRIS

11-TEST
9-SARC
1-STYR
12-CONV

14-EUOF
1-JMAP
6-SWSP

1-STYR
12-CONV

6-MRHA

1-JMAP
6-SWSP

2-VIRG

12-CONV
1-STYR
6-SCIZ
5-ABE

20-CORN
27-CARX

12-CONV
1-STYR
6-SCIZ

12-CONV
1-STYR
6-SCIZ

12-CONV
1-STYR
6-SCIZ

4-ABE
15-CORN
21-CARX 5-ABE

20-CORN
27-CARX

1-ARM
3-KARL
1-CLEM

1-GINK
16-TEST
5-ABE
25-BEAR
1-ARM

1-CLEM
18-TEST
1-MRHB
6-SCIZ
20-GAUL
1-LRHB
1-MRHB

1-GINK

1-ARM
1-CLEM

8-NANF
12-FESC

6-NANF
6-FESC

1-ARM
1-CLEM

SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

THE DRAWINGS, DESIGN IDEAS AND
FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION DEPICTED
HEREIN ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
FORSITE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE. ALL
COMMON-COPY AND PROPERTY RIGHTS
ARE EXPRESSLY RESERVED. THEY ARE NOT
TO BE REUSED, COPIED, REPRODUCED,
OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSES NOR ARE
THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY
WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT.
IN THE EVENT OF ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE
THIRD PARTY SHALL NOT HOLD FORSITE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE RESPONSIBLE.

CLIENTARCH. STAMP

1:100

L2
LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN

305, 311, 315 HOLLY AVENUE Kenmore Developers

FEBRUARY 7, 2024

BF/RF

NANAIMO, BC

REV. DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION
08-25-23 1 PRELIM. LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN

4   SITE 09-11-23 2 ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
02-05-24 3 RE-ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
02-07-24 4 RE-ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

R E C E I V E D
DP1320

2024-FEB-23
C u r r e n t  P l a n n i n g

jkleywegt
Text Box
Page 2 of 4



DN

BBQ AREA

BBQ PICNIC AREA

ELEV.
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5'-6"
[1.67 m]

ROOF DECK
OUTDOOR AMENITY
2,156 sf (200.30 sm)

SEATING AREA

5' x 5' PLANTER
BOX C/W
FLOWERING
TREE
RIVER ROCK BORDER

SPECIAL PAVING

OUTDOOR
KITCHEN/BBQ
5' x 5' PLANTER
BOX C/W
FLOWERING
TREE

ARTIFICIAL TURF
FOR LOUNGING &
PLAY

SEATING AREA
WITH WOOD
DECKING
SURFACE

5-MALU
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BBQ PICNIC AREA

ELEV.

5'-6"
[1.67 m]

ROOF DECK
OUTDOOR AMENITY
2,156 sf (200.30 sm)

SEATING AREA

8-COTO
4-DWPJ

1-MALU
8-COTO

4-DWPJ

1-MALU

8-COTO

4-DWPJ
1-MALU

8-COTO

4-DWPJ
1-MALU

8-COTO

4-DWPJ
1-MALU
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